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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

201718 2016-17 201516 201415 201314 201213
660 650 614 -

152

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

152

PG [2 Years Programi(s]]

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs | No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State | Ourside Economically Socially Challenged | No. of students receiving No. of students receiving | No. of students receiving | No. of students who
of all years) Male Female Students | (Including (Including Country Backward (SC+ST+0BC full tuition fee full tuition fee full tuition fee are not receiving full
Students Students male & male & (Including (Including male & | Including male & reimbursement from the reimbursement from reimbursement from the | tuition fee
female) female) male & female) female) State and Central Institution Funds Private Bodies reimbursement
female) Government
UG [3 Years 0 1734 1734
Programis]
PG[2 Years 0 280 280 280 0 0 3 98 74 1 0 26
Program(s})]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year students intake in | No. of first year students admitted in | Academic No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students No. of students selected for
Year the year the year Year stipulated time placed Higher Studies
24 409 77 37

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

(2013-14) 4, (2015-16) 3 174000 (one laknh seventy four thousand 245
only)
(2014-15) 585 508 (2016-17) 401 59 168000 (one lakh sixty nine thousand only) = 235
(2015-16) 614 594 (2017-18) 440 110 140000 (one lakh forty thousand only) 269
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year students intake in | No. of first year students admitted in | Academic No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for Higher
Year the year the year Year stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Studies
(2014-15) 142 17 (2015-16) 12 9 324000 (Three lakh twenty four 1
thousand only)
(2015-16) 152 125 (2016-17) 113 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2016-17) 152 145 (2017-18) 131 14 120000 (One lakh twenty thousand only) 1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exduding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding
maintenance of nostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

643506 (Six lakh forty three thousand five hundre
d and six only)

d and six only)

589899 (Five lakh eighty nine thousand eight hund
red and ninety nine only)

4295998 (Forty two lakhs ninety five thousand nin
e hundred and ninety eight only)

56933093 (Five crore sixty nine lakh thirty three th
ousand and ninety three only)

14154929 (One crore forty one lakhs fifty four tho
usand nine hundred and twenty nine only)

139649 (One lakh Thirty nine thousand six hundre
d and fourty nine only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Detalls

543355 (Five lakh forty three thousand three hund
red and fifty five only )

red and fifty five only )

146075 (one lakh forty six thousand and seventy fi
ve only)

1101895 (Eleven lakh one thousand eight hundred
and ninety five only)

A7742366 (Four crore seventy seven laknh forty two
thousand three hundred and sixty six only)

10164517 (One crore one lakh sixty four thousand
five hundred and seventeen only)

433786 (Four lakh thirty thousand seven hundred
and eighty six only)

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)7

Smo  Name Age Gender

Designation

Qualification

Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated Last
Year

Currently working with
institution?

758576 (Seven lakh fifty eight thousand five hundr
ed and seventy six only)

ed and seventy six only)

545472 (Five lakh forty five thousand four hundre
d and seventy two only)

1771158 (Seventeen lakh seventy one thousand o
ne hundred and fifty eight only)

32693753 (Three crore owenty six lakh ninety thre
e thousand seven hundred and fifty three only)

18930608 (One crore eighty nine lakhs thirty thou
sand six hundred and eight only)

458216 (Four lakn fifty eight thousand two hundre
d and sixteen only)

Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

Association type
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32

35

36

37

39

41

42

45

46

47

49

51

SMT SIIK]

SMT RESHMA KR

SMT SHAHANA AR

SMT MANITA GABRIEL

SMT ELIZABETH P THOMAS

SMT SHITHA FRANCIS

SMT SIMMY A M

SMT MANASY JAYASURYA

SMT RASMI M

SMT JISHA GEORGE A

SMT SUDHAE

SMT DEEPIKAV

SMT ABHINI P K

SMT PREEMA PAUL

SMT SUNITHAA C

SMT PREEMA PAUL

SMT SUNITHAA C

SMT SREEJITHAT S

SMT DEEPAK C

SRIJOTHY DASK S

SMT RESHMA CHANDRAN P

SHELJA JOSE M

ANU MARY KALLIATH

Dr Litty Mathew Irimpan
Dr Parvathy KS
SOWMYA K

Dr Manju Sebastian

Dr Bincy Joseph

Dr T Geetha

Dr Mayflower KA

SMT JENCY JAMES

SMT REEJA KURIAKOSE

SMT JIJl FRANCIS E

SMT MIMI KM

SMT SHINY V K

SMT SWAPNA K P

DR MABEL MERLEN JACOB
DR DEEPA G MURICKEN
SMT LIjI MALIAKKEL

Dr JULIE P LAZAR

DR REKHA K

DR DALIE DOMINIC A

DR SR MEENA K
CHERUVATHUR

DR REGI RAPHAEL K
DR JOSPHENI JOSEPH
DR DHANYA K C

DR BINDU ANN PHILIP
DR KITREESA

DR CR MEERA

DR SR MAGIE JOSE

SMT DIANA MARY GEORGE
Lt Anu D Alappat

DR BINU K
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Other
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Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Cnancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.A(History)

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.(Microbiology)

M.Sc.

MswW

MCA

MSc.

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

MA

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

MCA

MA

MA

M.5c(Biochemistry)

MCA

M.Sc.

Pn.D
Ph.D
M. Phil
Pnh.D
Pn.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
NET

NET

NET
NET
NET
NET
PhD
Pn.D
NET
Ph.D
Ph.D
Pn.D

Ph.D

Pn.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
PhD
Pn.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

NET
NET

PhD
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110
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155
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80
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77

181

198

174
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300
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129

177
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266
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Yes.

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

08-07-2013

02-06-2014

17-10-2014

04-12-2014

03-06-2011

01-10-2013

01-06-2014

03-06-2013

03-06-2013

03-08-2015

09-10-2014

16-07-2014

01-06-2015

01-07-2003

01-06-2016

01-07-2009

01-06-2016

04-11-2014

18-02-2015

04-11-2014

20-10-2014

01-06-2015

21-07-2014

08-07-2009

06-09-1996

15-02-2012

01-12-2010

14-02-2012

01-12-2010

13-02-2012

27-02-2012

14-07-2009

27-09-2012

28-09-2012

01-10-2012

03-10-2012

01-06-2011

27-02-2012

27-02-212

08-07-2009

01-03-2016

01-03-2006

27-09-20n2

15-09-1992

03-06-2009

02-12-2010

01-12-2010

01-03-2006

01-12-2010

02-09-199

14-02-2012

08:097-2009=1

01-06-2010

28-03-2018

30-11-2017

28-03-2018

28-03-2018

18-12-2017

28-03-2018

28-03-2018

28-03-2018

01-06-2018

Adnoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adnoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adnhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adnoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adnoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adnoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

_: Adhoc/
" "Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

- tRegllar

Regular
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81
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85
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89
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92
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95

SMT BETSY CHACKO
SMT VANDANA A B
SMT RAKHI CHANDRAN
SMT ROHINIV S

SMT GISHA ELIZABETH
VARGHESE

SMT DENSHA DAVIS

SMT THRESIAMMA N |

SMT SAJITHAKL

Smit Aiswaria Raj

SMTRIIKS

SMT ASWATHY K G

SMT SOUMYA SETHU

SMT NITHYAM M

SMT JINU JOSY

SMT JISHAV P

SMTHIMACM

SMT JAISY DAVID

SMT GINU MARY VARGHESE

SMT SHEMI VARGHESE

SMT RUVEENATN

SMT JINCY FRANCIS

Dr Dhanya Shankar K S

SMT SONY CHACKO

SMT TAINU OUSEY

DRANUPA

SMT TISHA LIZA TOMY

SMT PRASANNA R KOVATH

SMT CEENA JOSE K

SMT JAIN PHILOP

DR DIVYA MENON K

DR MYTHRIP U

DR MYTHRIP U

SMT RWITU JOSE

DR MALATHY ¥V M

SMT RINI E

SMTSMIIBD

SMT GLOSSY JOHN

SMT SEENA K

SMT SUMA K

SRIVINOY JOHNY

SMT FIjl FRANCIS

SRITITUSA)

SMT ANU PAUL

SMT RESHMI P RAVI

SMT SNEHA SILVESTER
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Other

Assistant Professor

Orher
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Orher
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Female
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Female
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Female

Female

Female
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

NET
NET
NET

M.5c.

M. Phil

M.5c.

NET

Pnh.D

M.Sc.

M_A(Economics)

M.Sc.

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

Pn.D

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MSW

Ph.D

MA

MCA

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

PhD

MA

PhD

NET

M.COM

M.5c.

MCA

MCA

MBA

M.Sc.

MCJ: Masters of Communication &

Journalism

SET

MBA

NET

65

49

a7

136

19

108

155

21

27

38

37

33

15

137

19

a3

33

77

51

30

10

78

10

45

27

130

16

10
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No
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No
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Yes
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Yes

Yes
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Yes
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Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

13-02-2012
07-10-2014
08-10-2014

27-09-2016
01-06-2017
01-06-2016

01-06-2017

01-06-2016
01-07-2016
01-08-2016
02-11-2015
15-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2016
01-06-2016

01-08-2016

04-06-2010
01-06-2016
14-07-2016
14-06-2017
01-12-2016

01-06-2018

05-07-2017
01-06-2017
01-06-2017
01-06-2017
01-06-2017
01-06-2017

03-01-2018

15-09-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

06-07-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

24-07-2017

01-06-2017

01-11-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

04-07-2017

04-07-2017

0106=2017 ¢

28-03-2018

22-12-2017

31-01-2018

28-03-2018
28-03-2018

28-03-2018

17-01-2018
17-01-2018
23-10-2018
28-03-2018
28-03-2018
28-03-2018

28-03-2018

31-01-2018

28-03-2018

28-03-2018

28-03-2018

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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Contractual
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Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

_ Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

& Adhoc /
-+ Contractual



