

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



### Welcome to Da

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8214 Institute Name: St. Mary's College

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

ata Capturing System: COLLEGE		
	← Go Back	

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	660	650	614			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	152	152				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	full tuition fee reimbursement from	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	are not receiving full
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1734	1734	1729	5	0	958	769	474	3	0	1250
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	280	280	280	0	0	3	98	74	1	0	26

Activate Windows Go to Settings to activate Windows.

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Pro	[3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & nigner studies for previous 3 years													
Academic Year		year students intake in No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies							
(2013-14)	424	409	(2015-16)	377	37	174000 (one lakh seventy four thousand only)	245							
(2014-15)	585	508	(2016-17)	401	59	169000 (one lakh sixty nine thousand only)	235							
(2015-16)	614	594	(2017-18)	440	110	140000 (one lakh forty thousand only)	269							

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		No. of students placed		No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	142	117	(2015-16)	112	9	324000 (Three lakh twenty four thousand only)	1
(2015-16)	152	125	(2016-17)	113	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	152	145	(2017-18)	131	14	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand only)	1

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on building	rs)		Activate Windows Go to Settings to activate Windows.
Library	643506 (Six lakh forty three thousand five hundre d and six only)	543355 (Five lakh forty three thousand three hund red and fifty five only )	758576 (Seven lakh fifty eight thousand five hundr ed and seventy six only)
	d and six only)	red and fifty five only )	ed and seventy six only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	589899 (Five lakh eighty nine thousand eight hund red and ninety nine only)	146075 (one lakh forty six thousand and seventy five only)	545472 (Five lakh forty five thousand four hundre d and seventy two only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4295998 (Forty two lakhs ninety five thousand nin e hundred and ninety eight only)	1101895 (Eleven lakh one thousand eight hundred and ninety five only)	1771158 (Seventeen lakh seventy one thousand o ne hundred and fifty eight only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	56933093 (Five crore sixty nine lakh thirty three th ousand and ninety three only)	47742366 (Four crore seventy seven lakh forty two thousand three hundred and sixty six only)	32693753 (Three crore twenty six lakh ninety thre e thousand seven hundred and fifty three only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	14154929 (One crore forty one lakhs fifty four tho usand nine hundred and twenty nine only)	10164517 (One crore one lakh sixty four thousand five hundred and seventeen only)	18930608 (One crore eighty nine lakhs thirty thou sand six hundred and eight only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	139649 (One lakh Thirty nine thousand six hundre d and fourty nine only)	433786 (Four lakh thirty thousand seven hundred and eighty six only)	458216 (Four lakh fifty eight thousand two hundre d and sixteen only)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

										7100111010	C - V - 1 1 1 C   C - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V -	,
S	Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Go to Set Joining Date	tings to activa Leaving Date	te Windows. Association type

1	SMT SIJI K J	36	Other	Female	M.A.(History)	52	Yes	Yes	08-07-2013		Adhoc / Contractual
!	SMT RESHMA K R	32	Other	Female	NET	39	Yes	No	02-06-2014	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
	SMT SHAHANA A R	28	Other	Female	M.Sc.	30	Yes	No	17-10-2014	30-11-2017	Adhoc /
	SMT MANITA GABRIEL	27	Other	Female	M.Sc.	34	Yes	No	04-12-2014	28-03-2018	Contractual Adhoc /
											Contractual
	SMT ELIZABETH P THOMAS	34	Other	Female	M.Sc.(Microbiology)	73	Yes	Yes	03-06-2011		Adhoc / Contractual
	SMT SHITHA FRANCIS	33	Other	Female	M.Sc.	49	Yes	Yes	01-10-2013		Adhoc / Contractual
	SMT SIMMY A M	37	Other	Female	MSW	39	Yes	No	01-06-2014	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
	SMT MANASY JAYASURYA	31	Other	Female	MCA	53	Yes	Yes	03-06-2013		Adhoc /
	SMT RASMI M	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.	53	Yes	Yes	03-06-2013		Contractual Adhoc /
0	SMT JISHA GEORGE A	36	Other	Female	MCA	31	Yes	Yes	03-08-2015		Contractual Adhoc /
	-										Contractual
1	SMT SUDHA E	36	Other	Female	Ph.D	177	Yes	No	09-10-2014	18-12-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
2	SMT DEEPIKA V	28	Other	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	No	16-07-2014	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
3	SMT ABHINI P K	29	Other	Female	NET	33	Yes	Yes	01-06-2015		Adhoc / Contractual
4	SMT PREEMA PAUL	52	Other	Female	M.A	91	Yes	Yes	01-07-2009	e Window tings to active	Adhoc /
5	SMT SUNITHA A C	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.	36	No	Yes			Contractual Adhoc /
											Contractual
4	SMT PREEMA PAUL	52	Other	Female	M.A	91	Yes	Yes	01-07-2009		Adhoc / Contractual
5	SMT SUNITHA A C	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.	36	No	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
6	SMT SREEJITHA T S	33	Other	Female	MCA	38	Yes	Yes	04-11-2014		Adhoc/
7	SMT DEEPA K C	40	Other	Female	M.A	34	Yes	Yes	18-02-2015		Contractual Adhoc /
0	SDLIOTHY DAS I/ S	40	Orbert			20	Ver	Van	04.11.2014		Contractual
8	SRI JOTHY DAS K S	48	Other	Male	M.A	38	Yes	Yes	04-11-2014		Adhoc / Contractual
9	SMT RESHMA CHANDRAN P	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.(Biochemistry)	34	Yes	No	20-10-2014	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
0	SHELJA JOSE M	27	Other	Female	MCA	29	Yes	No	01-06-2015	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
1	ANU MARY KALLIATH	31	Other	Female	M.Sc.	41	Yes	Yes	21-07-2014		Adhoc / Contractual
22	Dr Litty Mathew Irimpan	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	08-07-2009		Regular
23	Dr Parvathy K S	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	325	Yes	Yes	06-09-1996		Regular
24	SOWMYA K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	110	Yes	Yes	15-02-2012		Regular
5	Dr Manju Sebastian	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	01-12-2010		Regular
26	Dr Bincy Joseph	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	14-02-2012		Regular
27	Dr T Geetha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	01-12-2010		Regular
28	Dr Mayflower K A	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	13-02-2012	n Window	Regular
.9	SMT JENCY JAMES	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	80	Yes	Yes	27-02-2012 Go to Set	e_Windows tings to active	Regular te Windows
0	SMT REEJA KURIAKOSE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	109	Yes	Yes	14-07-2009		Regular
1	SMT JIJI FRANCIS E	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	27-09-2012		Regular
2	SMT MIMI KM	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	28-09-2012		Regular
3	SMT SHINY V K	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	01-10-2012		Regular
4	SMT SWAPNA K P	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	72	Yes	Yes	03-10-2012		Regular
5	DR MABEL MERLEN JACOB	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	01-06-2011		Regular
6	DR DEEPA G MURICKEN	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	27-02-2012		Regular
7	SMT LIJI MALIAKKEL	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	No	27-02-2012	01-06-2018	Regular
8	Dr JULIE P LAZAR	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	181	Yes	Yes	08-07-2009		Regular
9	DR REKHA K	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	01-03-2016		Regular
0	DR DALIE DOMINIC A	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	01-03-2006		Regular
1	DR SR MEENA K CHERUVATHUR	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	102	Yes	Yes	27-09-2012		Regular
	DR REGI RAPHAEL K	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	15-09-1992		Regular
2		55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	03-06-2009		Regular
	DR JOSPHENI JOSEPH	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	02-12-2010		Regular
3	DR JOSPHENI JOSEPH  DR DHANYA K C		Assistant Desfares	Female	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	01-12-2010		Regular
3		44	Assistant Professor				Yes	Yes	01-03-2006		Regular
3 4 5	DR DHANYA K C DR BINDU ANN PHILIP	44			Ph.D	198					Barrell
3 4 5	DR DHANYA K C DR BINDU ANN PHILIP DR K I TREESA	44 53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	198		Ves	01-12-2010		Regular
3 4 5 6	DR DHANYA K C DR BINDU ANN PHILIP	44				153 266	Yes	Yes Yes	01-12-2010		Regular Regular
3 4 5 6 7 8	DR DHANYA K C  DR BINDU ANN PHILIP  DR K I TREESA  DR C R MEERA  DR SR MAGIE JOSE	44 53 39 51	Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female Female	Ph.D Ph.D	153 266	Yes Yes	Yes	02-09-1996		Regular
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	DR DHANYA K C DR BINDU ANN PHILIP DR K I TREESA DR C R MEERA	44 53 39	Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Dean / Principal / Director / Vice	Female Female	Ph.D Ph.D	153	Yes		02-09-1996 14-02-2012 Activat		Regular Regular

52	SMT BETSY CHACKO	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	65	Yes	Yes	13-02-2012		Regular
53	SMT VANDANA A B	28	Assistant Professor		NET	49	Yes	Yes	07-10-2014		Regular
54	SMT RAKHI CHANDRAN	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	47	Yes	Yes	08-10-2014		Regular
55	SMT ROHINI V S	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	20	Yes	Yes	27-09-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
56	SMT GISHA ELIZABETH VARGHESE	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	136	No	Yes	01-06-2017		Regular
57	SMT DENSHA DAVIS	28	Other	Female	M.Sc.	19	Yes	No	01-06-2016	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
58	SMT THRESIAMMA N J	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	108	No	Yes	01-06-2017		Regular
59	SMT SAJITHA K L	38	Other	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
60	Smt Aiswaria Raj	26	Other	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	01-07-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
61	SMT RIJI K S	26	Other	Female	M.A.(Economics)	21	Yes	Yes	01-08-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
62	SMT ASWATHY K G	27	Other	Female	M.Sc.	27	Yes	Yes	02-11-2015		Adhoc / Contractual
63	SMT SOUMYA SETHU	29	Other	Female	NET	26	Yes	No	15-06-2015	22-12-2017	Adhoc / Contractual
64	SMT NITHYA M M	28	Other	Female	NET	38	Yes	Yes	01-06-2015		Adhoc / Contractual
65	SMT JINU JOSY	27	Other	Female	NET	37	Yes	Yes	01-06-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
56	SMT JISHA V P	25	Other	Female	NET	33	Yes	Yes		e Window	
57	SMT HIMA C M	26	Other	Female	NET	15	Yes	No	Go to Set 01-08-2016	31-01-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
68	SMT JAISY DAVID	39	Other	Female	Ph.D	137	Yes	No	04-06-2010	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
69	SMT GINU MARY VARGHESE	31	Other	Female	MBA	19	Yes	No	01-06-2016	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
70	SMT SHEMI VARGHESE	27	Other	Female	MBA	18	Yes	No	14-07-2016	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
71	SMT RUVEENA T N	33	Other	Female	M. Phil	83	No	Yes	14-06-2017	***	Adhoc / Contractual
72	SMT JINCY FRANCIS	26	Other	Female	MSW	33	Yes	Yes	01-12-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
73	Dr Dhanya Shankar K S	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	No	Yes	01-06-2018		Regular
74	SMT SONY CHACKO	34	Other	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	05-07-2017		Adhoc /
75	SMT TAINU OUSEY	28	Other	Female	MCA	22	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
76	DR ANU P A	31	Other	Female	Ph.D	13	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
77	SMT TISHA LIZA TOMY	29	Other	Female	M.Tech	46	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
78	SMT PRASANNA R KOVATH	28	Other	Female	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
79	SMT CEENA JOSE K	27	Other	Female	M.A	51	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
80	SMT JAIN PHILO P J	26	Other	Female	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes	03-01-2018		Adhoc / Contractual
81	DR DIVYA MENON K	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	8	Yes	Yes		e Window	Contractual
82	DR MYTHRI P U	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	No	Go to Set 01-06-2017	17-01-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
82	DR MYTHRI P U	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	10	Yes	No	01-06-2017	17-01-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
83	SMT RWITU JOSE	29	Other	Female	M.A	10	Yes	No	06-07-2017	29-10-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
84	DR MALATHY V M	33	Other	Female	Ph.D	78	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
85	SMT RINI E J	26	Other	Female	NET	20	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
86	SMT SMIJI B D	33	Other	Female	м.сом	10	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
87	SMT GLOSSY JOHN	26	Other	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
88	SMT SEENA K	30	Other	Female	MCA	45	Yes	Yes	24-07-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
89	SMT SUMA K	27	Other	Female	MCA	27	Yes	No	01-06-2017	31-01-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
90	SRI VINOY JOHNY	34	Other	Female	MBA	130	Yes	Yes	01-11-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
91	SMT FIJI FRANCIS	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	16	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
92	SRI TITUS A J	24	Other	Female	MCJ: Masters of Communication & Journalism	10	Yes	No	01-06-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
93	SMT ANU PAUL	30	Other	Female		25	Yes	No	04-07-2017	28-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
94	SMT RESHMI P RAVI	37	Other	Female	MBA	97	Yes	Yes	04-07-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
95	SMT SNEHA SILVESTER	28	Other	Female	NFT	32	Yes	Yes	01-06-2017:†	e <del>-W</del> indow	